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I, !QFF’CEQ B, MUQ_P"}\/ » @ peace officer employed by _ L0% R0s oI (Agency),
hereby make this application for the setting of a higher bail in the above-entitied matter.

Ihavearrested __ “DAW 1D M, LEE

without a warrant, in the Cou nty of
SACRQfMW for the crime of Y2%5&45 |\ LoMIED FyeBAdym A COYEGE The amount of bajl

set forth in the bail schedule is $_—BRas. b / 1 902, poO
For the reasons set forth below, | have reasonable cau

of bail for the offense cha rged is insufficient to assure the abo
in support of my belief are as follows: ( 5)

8@ to believe that the amount of bail set forth in the schedule
ve-named person’s appearance. The facts and circumstances
Lt YoSSEssEp I CONCRALED  LoADED
FIOERpMm AT Ftsom LAKE  colllr  erupenTS PEPTED
THAT (L€ 'S BEUAVIO A5 oF LATE. ALNROED ~Tem o ki

THAT  TuS FeARED  NTTENDING CLASS W ITH Him

| declare under the penaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
County of _ S AC AT Jo Agency _ S Aips Badge # LD
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Bail to remain per schedule

$
Bail reset in the amount of $ m,_@_@_,@
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF No. 12F07227

CALIFORNIA,
Vs, Felony Complaint

DAVID MING LEL (09688023-01),

Defendant(s). |
The People of the State of California upon oath of the undersigned, upon information and belief
above named for the crime(s) as follows:
COUNT ONE
On or about October 25, 2012, at and in the County of Sacramento, State of California,

defendant(s) DAVID MING LEE did commit a felony namely: a violation of Section 626.9(h) of
a, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully

complain against the defendant(s)

the Penal Code of the State of Californi
bring and possess a loaded firearm, to wit, Glock .40 caliber semi-automatic pistol, upon the

grounds of, a campus of, and buildings owned and operated for student housing, teaching,
research and administration by a public and private university and college that are contiguous and
clearly marked university property without the written permission of the university and college

president, his/her designee, and equivalent university and college authority.
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g a different offense from but Connected in its
One hereof: On or about October 25, 2012, at and
alifornia. defendanu(s ) DAVID MING LEE did commit a

COUNT THREE
For a further and Separate cause of action. being a different offense from but connected in its
commission as the charges set forth in Count One and Two hereof: On or about October 25,
2012, at and in the County of Sacramento. State of California, defendant(s) DAVID MING LEE
did commit a felony namely: a violation of Section 30600(a) of the Penal Code of the State of
California, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully manufacture, and cause to be
manufactured, distribute. transport, import into the State of California, keep for sale, offer and

expose for sale, give and lend an assault weapon, to wit, DPMS .223 caliber model A-15 semi-
automatic centefire assault rifle S/N FH177544.

I declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 29th day of October, 2012.

Declared under Penalty of Perjury by
SCOTT PRENTICE

Deputy District Atorney |
Submitted in electronic form (PC 959.1)

(916) 874-6218
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SP

(2)
10290019




o

r—-———-—-— R —

COUNT TWO
For s fuether amd separate canse of action, heing a different offense from but connected in its
LR an the charges set forth in Count One hereof: On or about October 25, 2012, at and
HEthe Conmy ol Sacrmmento, State of € ‘alifornia, defendant(s) DAVID MING LEE did commit 2
Ielony namely - w violation of Section 30605(a) of the Penal Code of the State of California. in
that waddd detendant did willfully and untawfully possess an assault weapon as defined in Penal

Code Sections 30510 and 30515, to wit, DPMS 223 caliber model A-15 semi-automatic
ventelive assnult rille S/IN 111177544

COUNT THREE
Lor a further and separate cause of action, being a different offense from but connected in its
cotmingon ws the charges set forth in Count One and Two hereof: On or about October 25,
2012, atand in the County of Sacramento, State of California, defendant(s) DAVID MING LEE
tid commit a felony namely: a violation of Section 30600(a) of the Penal Code of the State of
Caltfornia, in that said defendant did willfully and unlawfully manufacture, and cause to be
manutuctured, distribute, transport, import into the State of California, keep for sale, offer and

expose for sule, pive and lend an assault weapon, to wit, DPMS 223 caliber model A-15 semi-
automiatic centefire assault rifle S/N FH177544.

1 declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct,

Executed at Sacramento County, California, the 29th day of October, 2012.

Declared under Penalty of Perjury by
SCOTT PRENTICE

Deputy District Attorney

Submitted in electronic form (PC 959.1)

(916) 874-6218
Telephone Number

SP



